Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Consolidated Industries, Inc.		12/21/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electrolux Home Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	20445 Emerald Parkway, SW	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44135-0920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1453939	VAC-N-SAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 579 1700

Email: tmdocket@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WENA H9594
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Garvey

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0757

900034581

.0.00

CH \$40

Signature:	/michaelwgarvey/	
Date:	10/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=MERGER-CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif		
source=MERGER-CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif		
source=MERGER-CHANGE OF NAME#page3.tif		
source=MERGER-CHANGE OF NAME#page4.tif		
source=MERGER-CHANGE OF NAME#page5.tif		
source=MERGER-CHANGE OF NAME#page6 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0758



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WCI OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002.

Farriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4115134

DATE: 08-25-05

050701625

2282377 8100M

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0759 (WED) 12. 26' 01 11:51/ST. 11

1 :50 ARTARA () () 37 1 FE P 5 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:31 PM 12/21/2001 010665927 - 2282377

27D

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.

NTO

WCI OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

* * * * * * *

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

White Consolidated Industries, Inc.

Delaware

WCI Outdoor Products, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is WCI Outdoor Products, Inc. which shall hereinwith be changed to Electrolux Home Products, Inc.

M:\KEAUSST\SEARED\NGEN\200: 20020\Recorganication Documents\17\17D - Cartificate of Mayger-NCY-Curpood.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0760 FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of WCI Outdoor Products. Inc. the surviving corporation, shall be amended to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and as so amended shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is Electrolux Home Products, Inc., 18013 Cleveland Parkway -Suite 100, Cleveland, OH 44135-0920.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 2, 2002.

Dated: December 21, 2001.

WCI Outdoor Products, Inc.

George C. Weig

Vice President

ATTEST:

William G. E/Jacobs

Assistant Secretary

\REALBET\ magazes\ WGET\ popt REORG\ Reorganization Documents\ 17\17D - Curtificate of Morest-WCI-dormann.doc

· Par property

Exhibit A

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Electrolux Home Products, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH. The authorized capitalization of the Corporation is as follows:

authority to issue is one thousand one hundred (1,100) shares of capital stock consisting of (1) one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, par value 5.10 per share, (ii) thirty (30) shares of preferred stock, par value 51.00 per share, which shall be designated as "Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock" and shall have such rights, preferences, privileges, and restrictions as determined by the Board of Directors in accordance with subsection (b) of this Article Fourth, and (iii) seventy (70) shares of preferred stock, par value \$1.00 per share, issued in any number of series designated by the Board of Directors with such rights, preferences, privileges, and restrictions as determined by the Board of Directors with such rights, preferences, privileges, and restrictions as determined by the Board of Directors in accordance with subsection (c) of this Article Fourth.

#4912741 H:\#M152745MARD\WCET\2004 ERODG\tempy+n:sacton Entumped:a\27\2762 - Cope;ficate of Perfytribus-Guttock.doc

P.07

የምስ ጠፋ ጎለበፋ

17D

- **(b)** The Board of Directors may by resolution determine, alter, or revoke the voting powers, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights and qualifications, limitations or restrictions pertaining to any unissued shares of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, such provisions as may be desired concerning voting, dividends, dissolution or the distribution of assets, conversion or exchange, and such other subjects or matters as may be fixed by resolution or resolutions of the Board of Directors under the General Corporation Law of Delaware. All issued shares of Series A Curnulative Convertible Preferred Stock shall be subject to: (i) that certain Put Option Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001 between the Corporation and the holder of such Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, (ii) that certain Quarterly Put Option Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001 between AB Electrolux and the holder of such Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, and (iii) that certain Contribution. Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001 between the Corporation and AB Electrolux, each as the same may be amended from time to time pursuant to its terms. Shares of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock may not be assigned, transferred or otherwise conveyed by the holder thereof unless the holder shall have assigned all of its rights pursuant to the Put Option Agreement and Quarterly Put Option Agreement to the transferee of such shares of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock and the transferee shall have acknowledged, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Corporation and AB Electrolux, that such shares are subject to the Put Option Agreement, the Quarterly Put Option Agreement and the Contribution Agreement.
- c) The Board of Directors may by resolution fix the designation and the number of shares of any series of preferred stock not already designated herein and may determine, alter, or revoke the voting powers and designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights and qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, such provisions as may be desired concerning voting, dividends, dissolution or the distribution of assets, conversion or exchange, and such other subjects or matters as may be fixed by resolution or resolutions of the Board of Directors under the General Corporation Law of Delaware. The Board of Directors may thereafter in the same manner increase or decrease the number of shares of any such series (but not below the number of shares of that series then outstanding).

14415 hr]

\$;\REALEST\SHARED\WGEJ\2001 REGENERORSHIFFFFF DOCUMENTS\17\370 - Cartificate of Margar-WCI-CUIDOOR, do

FIFTH. The Board of Directors shall be authorized to make, alter or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation.

SIXTH. Elections of directors need not be by ballot unless the by-laws of the Corporation shall so provide.

3:4137-4 H: *ERLEET\SHARED\HUET\JUGI REGEO\RGOFGARZESTICH DOCUMENDS\37\279 - CONTIILOUTS OF MOTURE-WCI-GUIDOGN am

TOTAL P 22